

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5	
			Horizon Construction, Inc.		John Longo Construction, Inc.		Rapid Construction, Inc.		Gradex Construction Company		Peek Brothers Construction	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Description	Scheduled		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
LEMMON VALLEY #1 TANK												
1. Mobilization/demobilization, insurance, bonds, site cleanup, and any permits/miscellaneous fees.	1	Lump Sum	\$2,851.60	\$2,851.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,984.00	\$11,984.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2. Rebuilding eroded 10-ft wide access road.	1,000	Linear Feet	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$41.10	\$41,100.00	\$25.11	\$25,110.00
3. Construction of new drainage ditch along rebuilt access road.	1,000	Linear Feet	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$26.00	\$26,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00	\$43.00	\$43,000.00	\$56.13	\$56,130.00
4. Removal of sloughed D.G. from around tank, and placement on NW slope.	1	Lump Sum	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,254.70	\$7,254.70
5. Installation of filter fabric, riprap, and straw wattles outside tank perimeter fence.	250	Linear Feet	\$28.40	\$7,100.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$61.20	\$15,300.00	\$34.36	\$8,590.00
6. Replace eroded material and fill wash to cover and armor tank feeder main pipe on hillside.	100	Linear Feet	\$28.40	\$2,840.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$106.00	\$10,600.00	\$111.77	\$11,177.00
7. Raise/mound existing valve box on west side of tank.	1	Lump Sum	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
8. SUBTOTAL FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT THE LEMMON VALLEY #1 TANK				\$59,286.60		\$58,250.00		\$95,459.00		\$119,850.00		\$116,561.70
LEMMON VALLEY #4 TANK												
9. Mobilization/demobilization, insurance, bonds, site cleanup, and any permits/ miscellaneous fees.	1	Lump Sum	\$2,851.60	\$2,851.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,610.00	\$12,610.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10. Replacement/upsizing of existing Ohio Street culvert at the hydrant north of Oregon Boulevard.	1	Lump Sum	\$1,585.00	\$1,585.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,039.00	\$2,039.00
11. Replacement/upsizing of existing culvert under the driveway at 885 Ohio Street.	1	Lump Sum	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,909.00	\$2,909.00
12. Construction of new culvert north of 885 Ohio Street, on the west side of the existing tank access road.	1	Lump Sum	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,534.00	\$6,534.00
13. Construction of new drainage ditch along west side of existing tank access road.	1,300	Linear Feet	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$26.00	\$33,800.00	\$24.00	\$31,200.00	\$28.30	\$36,790.00	\$46.94	\$61,022.00
14. Inlet improvements to existing 36" culvert under tank access road.	1	Lump Sum	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$7,120.00	\$7,120.00	\$6,887.00	\$6,887.00
15. Rebuilding of the large scoured drainage channels on the east, and southwest sides of the tank.	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$85,978.00	\$85,978.00	\$48,364.00	\$48,364.00
16. Grading, removal of eroded material, and installation of straw wattles on northwest side of tank.	1	Lump Sum	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,749.00	\$2,749.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$14,426.73	\$14,426.73
17. SUBTOTAL FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT THE LEMMON VALLEY #4 TANK				\$64,586.60		\$63,300.00		\$95,459.00		\$145,288.00		\$147,181.73
PYRAMID BOOSTER PUMP STATION												
18. Mobilization/demobilization, insurance, bonds, site cleanup, and any permits/miscellaneous fees.	1	Lump Sum	\$2,851.60	\$2,851.60	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,674.00	\$3,674.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19. Installation of new geotextile fabric and riprap along north side of existing retaining wall and fence.	270	Linear Feet	\$22.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$27.00	\$7,290.00	\$69.47	\$18,756.90
20. Regrading and riprap protection of existing slope along Pyramid Highway north of pump station driveway.	568	Square Feet	\$8.00	\$4,544.00	\$25.00	\$14,200.00	\$9.00	\$5,112.00	\$5.80	\$3,294.40	\$8.52	\$4,839.36
21. Regrading, slope shaping, and cleanup of eroded area inside pump station fence.	1	Lump Sum	\$3,530.00	\$3,530.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,170.00	\$4,170.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22. Installation of straw wattles as shown on the Improvement Plans.	1,108	Linear Feet	\$4.40	\$4,875.20	\$8.00	\$8,864.00	\$6.00	\$6,648.00	\$2.80	\$3,102.40	\$10.03	\$11,113.24
23. SUBTOTAL FOR IMPROVEMENTS AT THE PYRAMID BOOSTER PUMP STATION				\$21,740.80		\$55,064.00		\$28,994.00		\$22,856.80		\$43,209.50
				\$145,614.00		\$176,614.00		\$219,912.00		\$287,994.80		\$306,952.93

